CRK, MTR
Installation and operating instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
E
n
g
lish
 (G

5.3.1 Nameplate for CRK and MTR
Fig. 10 Example of nameplate
5.3.2 Type key for CRK
* See fig. 11.
Fig. 11 Number of chambers / impellers
TM
05
 5
27
9
04
21
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Model
3 Product number
4 Place of production
5 Production year and week (YYWW)
6 P2, 50 Hz
7 Head against closed valve
8 Head at rated flow rate
9
Direction of rotation
CCW: Counterclockwise
CW: Clockwise
Type MTR10-6/3 A-W-A-HUUV
Model A 96889995 P1 1019
f 50 Hz 1.1P2 kW
30.3 mmin Hmax2853n
Q 10 m  /h H 22.7 m
CCWbar/  C25/90
Made in Hungary
pmax/tmax
Serial No. 0001
MEI 0.70 p
°
3
-1
DK-8850 Bjerringbro, Denmark
--.-
1 2 3 4 5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19 20
10 Country of production
11 Approval marks
12 Frequency
13 Speed
14 Rated flow rate
15 Maximum pressure and temperature
16
The number of the copy of the technical
file kept at KEMA (stated if the pump is
ATEX classified)
17 The serial number of the pump (stated if
the pump is ATEX classified)
18 ATEX category (stated if the pump is
ATEX classified)
19 Minimum efficiency index
20 Hydraulic pump efficiency
Example CRK E 4 - 160 / 2 -x -x -x -xxxx
Pump type